Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

National Workshop on Strategic Planning for 2-Step Integrated Management Planning of Wetlands and Implementation of *Amrit Dharohar* being held during 13th – 15th July, 2023 in Bhopal

Government Order No: $-\frac{142}{2}$ - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 12 . 07.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Harpreet Kaur, I/c Special Secretary (Technical), Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, to attend the National Workshop on Strategic Planning for 2-Step Integrated Management Planning of Wetlands and Implementation of *Amrit Dharohar* to be held from 13th - 15th July, 2023, in Bhopal.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: - 12. 07.2023

No: FST-Land/62/2023-02

Copy to the:-.

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K.
- 4. PCCF/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officer.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

8. I/c Website/Government Order file (w.3s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail-ul-Islam), JKAS \

Deputy Secretary to Government V Forest, Ecology & Environment Department